JACK COUNTY
2008 EQIP RANKING WORKSHEET

Producer Name:

Farm No. Tract No.

PRIMARY RESOURCE CONCERNS: PLANT HEALTH AND WATER QUALITY

Application No.

Offered Acres

Eligible Conservation Practices: Brush Management, Range Planting, Pasture Planting,
Nutrient Management, Fencing, Livestock Water Development

POINTS WILL BE AWARDED ONLY FOR THE HIGHTEST RANKING PRACTICE ON

THE APPLICATION.

MAXIMUM POINTS

BRUSH MANAGEMENT
Mechanical Brush Management

¢ 11-30% Canopy 90 Points
¢ 31-35% Canopy 90 Points
¢ 35 - 50% Canopy 100 Points
e51 - 100 % Canopy 100 Points

Chemical Brush Management

e Mes. ¥ Ib Rem.+ ¥ Ib.Rec. 90 Points
e Prickly Pear, 1/2 Ib. Picloram 90 Points
e Prickly Pear, 1/4 Ib. Picloram 90 Points

RANGE AND PASTURE PLANTING

¢ Range Planting-Heavy 95 Points
e Range Planting-Light 90 Points
e Pasture Planting-Sprigging* 60 Points
e Pasture Planting-Seeding* 60 Points
FENCING

e Standard Barbed Wire 75 Points
e Standard Barbed Wire-ROW 75 Points
e Two Wire Electric 75 Points

LIVESTOCK WATER DEVELOPMENT

e Pond ** 75 Points
e Well Drilling/Casing 75 Points
e Pipeline 75 Points

AC.
Ac.
Ac.
AcC.

AcC.
AcC.
AcC.

Ac.
Ac.
Ac.
AC.

Ft.
Ft.
Ft.

Ft.
Ft.

Cy.

TOTAL ESTIMATED CONTRACT

Av. Cost
$65.00
$95.00
$95.00

$125.00

$25.00
$16.00
$16.00

$50.00
$30.00
$50.00
$37.50

$1.00
$1.25
$0.35

$0.77
$8.81
$0.54-0.62

FR
FR
FR
FR

FR
FR
FR

FR
FR
FR
FR

FR
FR
FR

FR
FR
FR

Cost Share



ALL TIES WILL BE BROKEN USING THE RANDOM NUMBER IN PROTRACTS.

MANAGEMENT PRACTICES

A deferred grazing period as described in the Field Office Technical Guide will be required on all acres
where brush management, range planting, pasture planting, or prescribed burning is applied. Range
Planting will be deferred the first growing season following planting and should be deferred the second
growing season if needed to insure establishment. Pasture planting will be deferred until all plants are
well established. All brush management and Prescribed Burning will be deferred the remainder of the
growing season following treatment.

*Pasture Planting will be cost shared for applying Bermuda grass seed and/or sprigs. Nutrient
Management (590) based on a current soil analysis is recommended to aid in pasture establishment and
will be available for cost share on an optional basis. Pest Management (595) will be carried out during
the establishment period of pastureland as needed by use of approved chemical, biological or
mechanical methods in accordance with the Pest Management standard but will not be cost shared.

Prescribed Grazing (Deferred Grazing) will be offered as an optional part of rangeland planting and
will be defined as resting rangeland planting acres for the second growing season after planting.

**Ponds will be limited to 4000 cubic yards.

Producer Signature Date NRCS Signature Date



