JACK COUNTY 2008 EQIP RANKING WORKSHEET

Producer Name:		Application No			
Farm No Tract No.		_ Offered Acres			
PRIMARY RESOURCE CONC Eligible Conservation Practices Nutrient Management, Fencing	: Brush Mana	gement, Rang	e Planting, Pas	~	
POINTS WILL BE AWARDEI THE APPLICATION.	ONLY FOR	THE HIGHT	EST RANKIN	G PRAC'	TICE ON
MAXIMUM POINTS	TOTAL ESTIMATED CONTRACT				
BRUSH MANAGEMENT					
Mechanical Brush Management			Av. Cost		Cost Share
• 11-30% Canopy	90 Points	Ac.	\$65.00	FR	
• 31-35% Canopy	90 Points	Ac.	\$95.00	FR	
• 35 - 50% Canopy	100 Points	Ac.	\$95.00	FR	
• 51 − 100 % Canopy	100 Points	Ac.	\$125.00	FR	
Chemical Brush Management					
• Mes. 1/4 lb Rem.+ 1/4 lb.Rec.	90 Points	Ac.	\$25.00	FR	
• Prickly Pear, 1/2 lb. Picloram	90 Points	Ac.	\$16.00	FR	
• Prickly Pear, 1/4 lb. Picloram	90 Points	Ac.	\$16.00	FR	
RANGE AND PASTURE PLAN	NTING				
 Range Planting-Heavy 	95 Points	Ac.	\$50.00	FR	
 Range Planting-Light 	90 Points	Ac.	\$30.00	FR	
Pasture Planting-Sprigging*	60 Points	Ac.	\$50.00	FR	
• Pasture Planting-Seeding*	60 Points	Ac.	\$37.50	FR	
FENCING					
• Standard Barbed Wire	75 Points	Ft.	\$1.00	FR	
• Standard Barbed Wire-ROW	75 Points	Ft.	\$1.25	FR	
• Two Wire Electric	75 Points	Ft.	\$0.35	FR	
LIVESTOCK WATER DEVEL	OPMENT				
• Pond **	75 Points	Cy.	\$0.77	FR	
• Well Drilling/Casing	75 Points	Ft.	\$8.81	FR	
• Pipeline	75 Points	Ft.	\$0.54-0.62	FR	

ALL TIES WILL BE BROKEN USING THE RANDOM NUMBER IN PROTRACTS.

MANAGEMENT PRACTICES

A deferred grazing period as described in the Field Office Technical Guide will be required on all acres where brush management, range planting, pasture planting, or prescribed burning is applied. Range Planting will be deferred the first growing season following planting and should be deferred the second growing season if needed to insure establishment. Pasture planting will be deferred until all plants are well established. All brush management and Prescribed Burning will be deferred the remainder of the growing season following treatment.

*Pasture Planting will be cost shared for applying Bermuda grass seed and/or sprigs. Nutrient Management (590) based on a current soil analysis is recommended to aid in pasture establishment and will be available for cost share on an optional basis. Pest Management (595) will be carried out during the establishment period of pastureland as needed by use of approved chemical, biological or mechanical methods in accordance with the Pest Management standard but will not be cost shared.

Prescribed Grazing (Deferred Grazing) will be offered as an optional part of rangeland planting and will be defined as resting rangeland planting acres for the second growing season after planting.

**Ponds will be limited to 40	00 cubic yards.		
Producer Signature	Date	NRCS Signature	 Date